OP \$165.00 187208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TX.C.C., INC.		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSF5 Spur, LLC
Street Address:	5055 West Park Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1872059	TEXAS LAND & CATTLE COMPANY STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	1938790	TXLC
Registration Number:	2367328	TEXAS LAND & CATTLE STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	2414013	TEXAS LAND & CATTLE STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	2883919	TEXAS. AT ITS PRIME.
Registration Number:	3066026	TXLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: Drew T. Palmer

Address Line 1: 20 North Broadway, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPUR

TRADEMARK

900181105 REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drew T. Palmer
Signature:	/Drew T. Palmer/
Date:	01/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TX.C.C., INC., a Texas corporation, with its place of business at 5055 West Park Blvd., Suite 500, Plano, Texas 75093 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to LSF5 Spur, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its address at 5055 West Park Blvd., Suite 500, Plano, Texas 75093 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in the following trademark/service mark, registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

United States Trademark Application No. 1,872,059

Mark: TEXAS LAND & CATTLE COMPANY STEAK HOUSE (STYLIZED AND DESIGN)

Registration Date: January 3, 1995

United States Trademark Application No. 1,938,790

Mark: TXLC

Registration Date: November 28, 1995

United States Trademark Application No. 2,367,328

Mark: TEXAS LAND & CATTLE STEAK HOUSE (STYLIZED AND DESIGN)

Registration Date: July 18, 2000

United States Trademark Application No. 2,414,013

Mark: TEXAS LAND & CATTLE STEAK HOUSE (STYLIZED)

Registration Date: December 19, 2000

United States Trademark Application No. 2,883,919

Mark: TEXAS. AT ITS PRIME.

Registration Date: September 14, 2004

United States Trademark Application No. 3,066,026

Mark: TXLC (STYLIZED)

Registration Date: March 7, 2006

This assignment is effective October 22, 2010.

TX.C.C., INC.

Name: Cycus Commissariat

Title: -CFO Authorizer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0418

STATE OF TEXAS)	SS:			
COUNTY OF COLLIN)	33.			
Econolymno ta	_	•	22 nd day c	of October, 2	010, by
Notary Public			~*********	Same a series de la companya de la Same a series de la companya de la	
My Commission Expires:				ELLEN LYNNE PA Notary Public State of Texc Comm. Exp. 07-	C, IS
Commission Number:				-	
(SEAL)					

RECORDED: 01/12/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0419